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C•T.L ADMINISTRATIVE TRI BUNAL 
GUUAHArI BENCH 

GUUAHTI 

ORDER SHEET 

\ 

Origiiai APplication No 

Misc. Petition No. 	 I 
Contempt Petition No 

Rejjeu Application No. 	 / 

Rpplicant (s)  

Vb- 
• 	 Respondent (s) 

dvocate For the Applicant (s) 

Advocate For the Respondent(S) 

1.... 
Nbte s  oF the Registry f 	Date 	

Order oF th Tibunj 

3.10.02 

-------, 

W  =0(j 

21. 11.02 

;,. 
• ..,' 	f. 

p . 
.4. 
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1 •r 

i• 	
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Ne 
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Hear&. learned CQUflSl 

for the parties.. 

Application is admitted. 

CaLl for records. Returnable 

by four weeks. 1ist on 13.11.02 
for orders. 

(LL 
Member 	 Vjce.sCba.t zinan 

Peruse the office note. The, 

applicant is directed to take 
necessary steps within a week from 
today. 

List on 3.12.2002 for orders 

L 
14 nber 	 Vice-Chairman 
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312.2002 	None appears for the applicant. 
List the case again on 23.12.2002 for 
order. 

	

:Mflber 	 1jce - Chairman 

12.02 . 	 None appeared for the parties. 

List again on 29.1.2003 for orders. 

- 	 Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
S.' 	

mb 	 * 

29.1.03 Present : The Hontble Hr. Justice D.N v  
. 	 Chowdhury, Vicehaian. 

The Hon'ble Mr, S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative Member. 

•hv 	13JLL 	e) 

• 	 Si. 

5 5 

O3 	
S 

The respondents are yet to 

file written statement. Considering the 

facts and circumstances of the case, we 
propose to fix: the date of hearing.on 

29.2.2003. The respondents may file 

written státementwithiñ two weeks from 

toay..The applicant may also file rejoin-

der within one week thereafter. 

List the matter on 29.2.2003 

for hearing. 

fL1 

:. 

mb 

2.2 .2003 

Member 	 . Vice-Chairman 

Put up after three weeks to enable 
the'•parties to obtain necessary instruction 

onthe•'•matter. 

List the case on 4.4.2003 for hear- 

ing. 

Vice-Chairman 

M. 
k9ii' 

COAk_ U/~ 	 ~Ley,?W 
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O.A. 331J2002 

20.5.2003 Present : The Hon'ble P. Justice D.N. 
.: Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman, 

The Hon'ble Air. S.R. Rajra 

mber (A). 

• 	 Pass over for the day. List 
gain on 21.5.2003 for hearing. 

Vvvz \q4 

i ceabmn  
mb 

2r5.2003 	On the prayer of At. A. Ahrned, . 

learned counsel for the applicant, the 

case is adjourned and posted for hearin 

on 3.6.2003. 

Nmber 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

3.6.2003 	List again on 11.6.2003 for 

hearing before the Single Bench. 

UIceGhairan 

mb 

R '6 
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25.7.2003 	Presnt : The Hon'ble N. N.D. Dayal, :  
Administrative Member. 

W. S. Das, learned counsel appea 

ng on behalf of I. M.K. Mazumdar, learne 

counsel for the respondents requests for 

postpone the case. The case is accordingi 
adUtié. List again on 11.8.2003 for 

hearing. 

Nrnber 

mb 
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11.8.03 	The matter was heard earlier 

also and directed the parties to take 

inst ruct ion. 

Let the matter be listed for hearing 

on 5.9.03 in presence of Mr M.K.Mazu,mdar. 

y 
VVic.Chai an  

pg 
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8.1.2004 	Heard learned counsel for the 

patties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open Court, kept in separ-

te sheets. The application is disposed 

of. No costs. 

Member (A) 
mb 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHA.TI B1'ICH 	 i  

O.A./R.A.No. 

Dh.T.E OF DECISION 

Sri Monoranjan Ro y & Ors. rp L ICAIqT  
O..ee*te•* 	

è. e  *•••*•0e•t•0 0 •• 

• A, 	. ........ . . 	. a . • • • • • • . . . • • , . . . A.JJVOCATE FOR TI-S 
APPLICANT(S). 

-VERSUS- 

S JJ%9% 	• 	 . . . . -. . . . . .. . . . . . . . 	. . . . . •. . • , • •, • . rSPONDEI1r(S) 

. 	 a• 	 .• . .....a. , a.. a a *aa.a 	a.... .ADVOCATE FOR 

RESPONDENT(S). 

1-ION' BL MR. K.V. PRAHLADAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MENBER. 

HON 1 BLE 

whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
H 	 judgment 

To be ref erred to the Reporter or not? 

3.1 whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
Judgment ? 

whether the judgment is to be circuiatd to the other Benches ? 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Mnber. 

i . 

. a 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :: GU1AHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 331/2002 

£ate of Order : This the 8th day of January, 2004. 

THE HON'I3LE MR. K.V. PRAHLAJAN, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

l.Sri Monoranjan Roy, 
s/o Sri Nitai Roy, 
do SOflo Das, 
Village - Bullapar, 
P.O. - Azara, Guwahati - 17. 

2. Sri Dilip BiSwas, 
s/o Robi Biswas, 
c/o Kamal Sarkar, 
Viii. - Kahikuchi, 
P.O. - Azara, Guahati - 17. 

By Advocate - Mr. A. Ahmed. 

Applicants. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary to the 
Government of India, 
Ministry of Human Resource and Development, 
New Delhi. 

The Chairman, 
xendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, J.N.U. Campus, 
Mehrauti Road, 
New Delhi - 67. 

The Assistant Commissioner, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 
Regiona1 Office, Maligaon Chariali, 
.Guwahati - 12. 

The Principal, 
Kendriya Vidyalaya, Borjhar, 
Guwahati - 17. 	 • Respondents. 

BY Mr. M.K. MaZumdar. 

ORDER 

K.V. PRAHLADAN, MEMBER (Adinn.):- 

The applicant Nos. 1 and 2 were working as Casual 

Labourers at Kendriya Vidyalaya, Borjhar, Guwahati. The 

applicant. No. 1 was working as Casual Labourer since 1994 to 

2001 and the applicant No. 2 was working rsince 1999 to 

2001. BOth the applicants have completed 240 days in a year. 

Their services were terminated in the year 2001. They 

Contd ... 2 
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approached the Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench 

by way of O.A. No. 299/2001 and the Tribunal by order dated 

10.6.2002 directed the respondents to consider their case 

.alongwith persons similarly situated against availaole or 

future vacancies, keeping in mind their past services. The 

applicants approached h the, principal, Kendriya vidyalaya, 

Borjhar with reference to the O.A. No. 299/2001. The Principal 
replied 

Lon 26.08.2002 vide letter No. 45/KvS/2002-03/449 whereby the 

decision to privatise the jobs of Security (Night Watchman), 

Sweeper, Mali etc. was taken. 

2. 	The learned counsel for 4the respondents stated that 

• there was no vacant post of Group 'D' where the applictnts can 

be adjusted.. The learned counsel for the applicant stated that 

both the applicants worked for more than 240 days in a year 

• 	 and therefore, they are entitled to temporary status. AS per 

decision of the Supreme Court in Secretary HSEB Vs • Suresh & 

• Ors. (1999) 3 5CC 601 and State of U.p. & ors. vs.. U.P. Madhya-

mik Siksha parisad Sangh & Anr. reported in 1996 (1) SLR 303, 

the Court observed that regularisation of service and payment 

of service would arise provided posts are created or existing. 

Theretore, the applicant cannot be conferred temporary status 

followed by regulatis,ation. However, the employees under 

4 	 Government are entitied to equality 0f treatment both at the 
all 

time of appointment and amaterial stages during continuation 

of their service. Those who are similar by circumstanced are 

entitled to an equal treatment. Therefore, in no way their 

services of 240 days should be ignored. Accordingly, the respond-

ents are directed to conider the case of the applicants for 

engagement whenever School needs it and if any future vacancy for 

Group 'DI arises, the applicants may be considered alongwith. 

others. Suitable age relaxation may be given to the applicants 

considering their experience. 	 . 

the 	 4 	 . 

With this,/application is dipposed of. No costs. 

K.V. PRAHLADAN 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 .7. 

mb 
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IN TUE CENTRAL AMIINISTRATIVE TR'IBUNAL-1 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT 6UhJAHATI 

(AN APPLICATION UNiER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL 

Air1INITRATIvE TRIBUNAL ACT, ]95) 

C 

	 ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO 	OF EJfl 

Sri Flanoranjan Roy a Others 

- Applicants 

- Versus - 

The Union of India & Others 

- Respondents 

I N D E X 

SLNo 	Particulars 	Page ro 

• 	1]! 	Application 	 I to 

•F 1 	Verification 	 1 43 

31 Annexure-A 	
- 

-I]J 	Annexure-B 	•- - 

5]! 	Anne.xure-C 	- -. 	O 

61 Annexure-D 

7]0 Annexure-E 

F 

/ 	 Adocate. 
- 	r 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT1 1985-) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	OF 200. 

B E T W E E N 

Ilill'' 

I 

	

\]J 	Sri Monoranjan Roy 

S/a Sri Nital Roy 

C/a Sono Dasi 

Village -. Buliapari 

P.O..- Azara-v 6uwahatI-17. 

	

1 	Sri ii1ip Biswas, 

5/0 Robi Bisuas, 

C/a Kamal Sarkar, 

'Village- Kahikuchii 

P.O.-Azara, 6uwahati-17 

- Versus - 

	

1]! 	The Union of India, 

represented by the Secretary to 

the 	6overnment 	of 	India 

Ministry 	of 	Human 	Resource 

and Development 

New I>elhi.. 
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El The Chairman, Kendriya 

Jidyalaya 	Sançjathan. 	J.N.U. 

çampus 	Nehrauti 	Road 

New 1elhi - 67. 

33 The Assistant Commissioneri 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

Regional 	Office 	Ilaligaon 

Chariali, Suwahati-LE. 

]I 	The Principal 

Kendriya Vidyalava, Borjhar,  

Guwahati-17. 

Respondents. 

3ETAILS OF IKE APPLICATION: 

1) 	PARTICLLARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MALE: 

This application is made against the 

impugned Office memorandum Ref. No 45/KVS/E0E-

037449 dated E6th Auciust E0- 2 and Ref. No 

45/KVS/E1102-03/44 bated 26th August'EflDE by which 

applicants claim's for appointment in the Sroup-

post has been rejected by the Respondents. 

!JURIS1ICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicants declares that the Subject 

matter of the instant application is within the 

jurisdiction of this Hon'ble. 
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The applicant 

application 	is withirf 

prescribed under Section 

Tribunal Act, 1985- 

further, declare that the 

the limitation period 

23 of the Administrative 

4) 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

4i 	That all the applicants are ditizens of 

India and as such, they. are entitled to all the 

rights and privileges guaranteed under the 

Constitution of India. 

4.2 	That your applicants beg to state that 

the applicant No 	i & 21  are working under the 

Respondent No. 4 as Casual Labour. The applicant 

No. '1 is working as Casual Labour since 1 -99'4 and 

applicant No. 2 is working as Casual since 1999 

without break till 3BI711101. Their service were 

terminated by the Respondent No. 4 without notice 

on if/Ofli. 

4.3 	That your applicants beg to state that as 

the grievances and reliefs prayed in this 

application are common therefore, they pray for 

grant of permission under Section 4 () (a) of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) riles, 

1987 to move this application jointly. 

4.4 	That your applicants beg to state that 

they were employed on daily wage basis at the' 

// ',, 
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different rate per working day on 'no work no pay 

basis' since 1991t  and 1999 till 3/7i001. 

4.5 	That your applicants beg to state that 

the applicants were working in this Kendriya 

Vidyalaya Sangathan as Casual basis for. years 

together but they were being deprived from regular-

service benefit pay scale-i dearness allowance. 

house rent-s medical allowances and even minimum 

pay scale was also not granted to these applicants 

while they were An casual service under the 

,Kendri.va Vidyalava Sanqathan Borjhar and benefit 

of the different scheme of the Central Government 

for casual workers, were not extended to the 

• applicants. There were number of Central 

Government Schemes for regularization of casual 

• workers, who continued for long time as casual 

worker some of these schemes were issued under the 

O.F. dated 7-6-88 and a like scheme for the grant 

of temporary status, and r- egularization was issued 

in the year 1993 

4.6 	That your applicants beg to state that 

t*it1 they haserved for a consider-able long 

period under the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan 

Borjhar but service of the - applicants were 

terminated by verbal order of Respondent No. 4 on 

1..E001 and without following any establishment 

procedure. of law. The applicants had rndered 

service as casual labour for a very long period 

FAY- 
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under the Kendriya. Vidyalaya Sngathan-i Borjhar 

and thereby they have acquired a valuable as well 

as legal right for appointment in the existing and 

future vacancies of Casual .1abour under Kendriya 

Viciyalaya Sanqathan-i Bpr.jhar - 

It may be stated here that the Respondent 

No. 3 vide his letter No. F. -i/OD-VS(GR)/7?O 

dated 3r4 January-i ECILIL directed all principals of 

Kendriva Vidyalava under Guwahati region not to 

engage G-roup-D Staff for Casual basis for 

continuous period clue to administrative/legal 

problem. 	- 	 - 

Annexure-A is the photocopy of the letter 

No.. F.3-1/2000-KVS(GR)/?770 dated 3rd 

January-i 2001 issued by the Respondent 

No. 3. 

4.7 	That your applicants beg to state that 

being aggrieved by the termination of their 

services in Kandriva Vidyalaya Bar jhar your 

applicants immediately filed an Original 

Application No. 299 of 2001 before I 
this Hon ble 

Tribunal. The said case was finally heard on 10-

06-2002 and the Honble Tribunal v±.de. its order,  - 

dated 10-06-2002 was pleased to direct the 

applicant to file a representation narrating all 

the grievances before the authority, arid when such 

representations are made the Respndents shall 

fairly and sympathetically consider-  their cases 

i 
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and take necessary measures by taking care of 

their grievaflCeS Accordiflcilyi your applicants 

filed a representation before the Respondent No. 4 

narrating all their grievances anl i also prayed for 

reconsideratlofl of their case and reappointment in 

their earlier posts. 

Annexure -U is photocoPV of judgment and 

order dated 1-06-E02 passed in Q.A. No. 

299 of 2OO1 

Annexure-C is the photocoPy of represen- 

tation filed by the applicants before the 

Respondent No 4. 

4.8 	That your applicants beg to state that 

the Respondent No. 4 rejected the said represen-

tations filed by the applicants in a very casual 

and mechanical manners 

Annexures-D and E are the rejection 

letters dated E6-08-2002 issued by the 

Respondent No. 4 to the applicafltS 

419 	That your applicants beg to state that in 

the said rejection letter it has been stated that 

the applicant were engaged as casual labour on 

daily,  wage against the work occurred on renovation 

and beautification of the Vidyalaya. Keeping in 

view -the work and need of the Vidyalaya they were 

engaged casyal worker for doing some extra work 

/ 

-, ' 
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occurred at that time for that specific work The 

competent authority tilde letter No. F.I-13/99- 

KVS(Admni) dated 10-IE-1999 had already conveyed 

to all Kendriya Vldyaläya to privatize the Group 
LD posts In case of any a.ddl Work, persons 

could, be engaged on contract basis through 

registered private artenciest Even Security (Night 

Watchman), Sweeper Mali are also  to he engaged 

through Private agencies. As such, on completion 

of the said work their engagement as casual 

workers were dispensed with due to non-

availability of extra works in the V1dalaya. In 
the above stated circumstances, it is to inform 

that no vacancy of Group LJI exIst In the 

Vidyalaya and left no scope for their appointment 
in the vidyalava. 

It is 	pertinent 	to 	mention 	here 	that 
there 	are many 	vacancies 	under 	the 	Kendriya 
Vidvalaya Sanqathan 	in 	this 	region. 	The 
respondents can 	easily 	absorb 	the 	applicants 	in 
these 	Group L 	posts 	But 	most 	surprisingly 	the 
respondents are 	engaging 	Private 	contractors 	to 
appoint 	such persons without 	considering 	the 	case 
of the applicants. 	From this it is very clear that 
respondents for 	their 	personal 	gains 	rejected the 
applicants' legal 	claim 	of 	appointment. 	Hence, 
finding 	no 	other 	alternative 	your 	applicants 	are 
compelled 	to app'oach 	this 	HonThie 	Tribunal 	for 
seeking justice i 	this matter. 

5X I'-Cel 
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a ll 	That the applicants beg to state that if 

the Honble Tribunal does not interfere 

immediately than irrepar-able lass will be caus -ed 

to applicants for their re-appointment a n d 

regu.iarisation in services. 

4.12 	That your applicants beg to state that 

they are poor persons and they are working under 

the Respondents very sincerely, and honestly. Now 

suddenly they are going to he unemployed and the 

: family members Of the applicants pill be suffer 

from mentally and financially. Henc.e the Hon thle 

Tribunal may be pleased to protect the applicants 

and their family members from starvation - 

That this application is fzled bona fde 

for the ends of justice. 

5) 	GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5 S U 	For that on the reason and facts which 
are 'narrated above the action of the 

- 	Respondents is prima facie illegal and 

without jurisdiction. 

5.J 	For that the action of the Respondents 

are ma.la fide and illegal and with a 

motive behind. As such, the impugned 

rejection order DATED 6-0-E002 is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

11 f;7 
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53II 	For that the applicants having worked for 

a considerable long period i.e. - from 

to ? years therefore they are entitled 

to be re-appointed and be regularised in 

Group 	posts. 

For that fresh recruitmen1 of Group 

post in supersession of the claim of the 

applicants are hostile discrimination and 

;iolative of Articles 14 	: 16 of the 

Constitution of India. 

	

5.511 	For that the applicants - have become over 

aged for- other employment. 

	

5.611 	For that it - is not just and fair to 

	

/ 	
terminate the services of the applicants. 

only 	because 	they 	were 	initially 

recruited on casual basis. 

For that they have ciathered experience of 

different works in the establishment. 

For that the nature of work ent.rusted to 

the applicants were of permanent nature 

and therefore they are entitled to be re-

appointed and be regularised. 

For that the applicants working as Casual 

Workers for several years in the same 
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they 	are 	legally 	entitled 	to 	be 

recjularisecl and re-appointed. 

5.101 

6)1 

+ 

731 

For that the applicants have got no 

alternative means of livelihood. 

For that the Central Government being a 

model employer •caruiot be allowed to adop't 

a differential treatment as regard 

payment of wages to the applicants. 

For that there are existing vacancies of 

6roup D post under. Kendriva Vidyalayá 

Sarigathan, Borjhar. 

The applicants crave leave of this 

Hon 1 ble Tribunal to advance further 

grounds at the time of hearing of instant 

application. - 

1)ETAIL OF RENE]IES EXHAUSTE1: 

That there is no other alternative and 

efficacious remedy available to the 

applicants except invok ing the 

jurisdiction of this Ron'ble Tribunal. 

MATTERS 	NOT 	PREVIOUSLY 	FILED 	OR 

PENHNG BEFORE ANY OTHER COURT: 

I 
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The applicants further declares that they 

have not filed any applicationi writ 

petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant application 

before any other court, authority or any 

other bench of this Hon 1 ble TribUnal nor 

any such application writ petition or 

suit is pending before any of them. 

RELIEF PRAYED FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated 

above the applicants most respectfully 

prayed that your. Lordship may be pleased 

to admit this petition and call for 

records and after hearing both the 

parties the Hon'ble Tribunal may be 

pleased to direct the Respondents to give 

the following reliefs: 

8.1 	That the Respondents may be directed by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal to give temporary 

status to the applicants and re-appoint 

the applicants and the services of the 

applicants be regularised in the existing 

vacancies on priority basis with all 

conseauential service benefit including 

monetary benefits from the - respective 

date of engagement immediately. 

I 
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8.2 That 	the 	Respondents 	be 	directed 	to 	pay 

salary 	and 	allowances 	in 	the 	appropriate 

scale from the date of enaagement. 

/ 

Cost of the applications 

9:0 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending 	final 	decision 	of 	this 

application 	the 	aiIicants 	seek 	issue 	of 

the interim order: 

91 That 	the 	Respondents 	may 	be 	direLted 	to 

re-appoint 	the 	applicant 	in 	the 	existing 

vacancies 	on 	regular 	basis 	an.d 	also 	not 

to terminate the srvice of the applicant 

till 	final 	disposal 	of 	the 	Original 

Application.' 

ID]! THIS APPLICATION IS FILED THROUGH. 

ADVOCATE.  

0 

IU PARTICULARS OF I.P.O.  

I.P.O. 	No 	' 	 :. 

Date of Issue 	7.l_ 420  

Issued from 	: 	 O •  

Payable at 	: 

121 LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above 

-Verificaticm. 

rt#k; 	4i- 
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: HH 

H 

V e r i i cat ion 

I, Sri Nonoranjan Roy, 5/0 S,i Nital Roy, 

C/o Sono Das Resident of Village - Bullapar, 

P.O.- Azara, uwahati-17 I am the ajpiicant No I 

of the instant application and as such I am 

authorised b , other applicant to sign' this 

verification- and verify the statements made in 

accompanyinci application and in garagraphs 

(A-A I 	are true to my' knowledge and those 

made in paragraphs t'C 
are true to my information being 

matter of records and which I believe to be true 

and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal 

advise and I have not suppressed any material 

facts - -, - 

• I signed this verification on this day t 

of 	 OflE at Guwahati 

' 

x 
- becla9ient 
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Sir/Madam,  

	

It ..ha' Orne"to' the 	 th 	Qfi. 	-thac>n' 
of the, rincIpa1's are en gin'rbip 

'D 'oi CaGui]. time. 	a long and c-tito 	 ih.ti 	Drrit,J.y 	to \adminirative/ig. Problems. II) view of t.hi 	you 	directoci - \not o engage Group 	', on caui 	In  )riod1, HOWE3Vr, OUC1 pnrr m;y 	1.ja(J)c1 i:o 	P.::tuo;) 1 

It 

 

Is fUrther ir 1 orfllc( Lha :Lj iuch p•r - 	rc- u L:J.1J. 
workjt you should #umediately dis 

p 0 rb F, wJth ,thei,,s 'id' uanner which doe 	not id to .1oq .t. J)i'Ob.1,ru; 
7 	t fJl)c 1 I U 	R)t' d Ul).y tThiL 'Princp 	 L) e.L 60 11ailyb held .respon ibJ 

or any such Problem later on 

Yours f  



c):ft.ri,j, ADM:rNiFJ)\1,:vl;: 
Tn:uujii , c;uwAIf)\'IJ 

Or.q:.nn I. A.I .i.cnLi.cw Ho. 219  

Date of Order : This the 10th Diy of June, 2002. 

THE UONALE MR 1USTtCE I) . N . Cl 1 O7()lIuiy, VICE CIlA]:flMf\l, 

TILR uoi' HTIE MR ic . v sI1ArM, , 1\DMrIc 	'I'FtT\Jjvp: MI;MRp:i. Sri. Monorin :1i Roy,  
S/o Sri Nita:i. Roy, 
C/o Sono r),, 
V.1. 1. .1. t 	Ii 	• .1 	t% 

P.O. \zara, Guwah.i...17 

 

Sri Dilip Bisw, 
S/o flobj fliSWa!, 

C/o Kamal Sarkar, 

Vii; lage - IcahikuchI, 
P.O. Tzar, (uwahti_37 

BY Advocat 	Sri. 1\.Thrnc3 
Versus - 

S. 

• . 1 1?Pi.i jrn, - . 

• Union of I n di, ,  
rcpresei.Lc1 by L1i 
to the c;o\'C]flII1Cll. of :I:nl i. 
Mi. Ri. fl I: cy o If Ii tHfln I) RI' (I On 	( 	HO V fl 1.o )IflO n New DeJ.h .1. 

Th 	Ch a .i. rrna n •\•.i. 	
lccriy 	V.i.ciynl riy ' .---.-.-.--.S 

.N. u. 

W. 
\ \1ehrau L j. Road, 

), b. J))ew 
Ssi.an 

Keflclrlya Vic1i, 
...  

RO W On al 0ffjc, Maligaon CIij 1 i. 1  
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Kendriya V.1C1Ya1FC-1 	Rorj har, 

HY 
Guwaha Li-i 7. 	

.1L ndvocnt, 

0 fl I) E 

VS 

Th,i. 	V'Pl ica t ion 	Ufld N 	Section1.9 	OF 	th idrnj0j stra Live 	Tru,ia I s 	A c I: 	1 9 R 5 	Ii 	hcfl 	f J 

l:I 	3.eq-I LJin, 	c 	Lhr 	ocJr 	f 	'rInj;- \/ 
'V  

T"o Lw) appj.J.ç;flf1., 	
')'jt• for R di ioeiJ Oil 	fl Ilir, 

	

P44  ED 	
to . 



respondl .(:s to regiaj-j; 	their F1 orvics a  - 	
employee 

Under the respondents.  

2. 	 The 	I?Pi.i.cnnI: No.1 was flflyagnci by the 
15f)Ofl(ir'li•r 

o n r,  cCsu 	
.IMhonyr in 191 and in n rs.I.niUrt,. ,Cnrih 

Lnn Lhr 

aPPlicat No.2 was also enraqo(] a a casnj laboi 
	under 

the respondents in th 	KonclriyL VidYaJa 	Iior)iaj -. 
according to appiica,ts they 

worked as such Liii they w e r e  
• terminatedorally Lbybh.e II?rmncjp.: 01)t 	200.b'prapt. to 

d1rCCLiO 	1 .1Od by the hi.gher autl -ioi:j Y in a most 
arbitrary fashion. The applicants 

COnLGfldQd that Since they •A 
worked for more than 210 days in a year they were enl:i. Lied 
roi- 

9ranI;intemporary 
or 	recJu.l.:tjinLio 	Ufl(3r.'r 	t:Iie 

reSpondents 
They were Lermi1-matec SOleJ.y 

on the 9round for 
••.t 

aclmjj Lra Live and J.egnl 
probJ.05 as irid icn Led in 

communicati on  

	

dated 	3.1.2001 	tr 	
learJec1 

counsCi appearinjfor Lh 	aI:mpiicarcm I)rouyL our 

th Memo No.38_l/7000Hfvs(GR)  

by the AsSjstaflF Commis 	

datCd 3.1..2o1 sent 
— 	

Onor addregflP) to th 	Pr[ncpaj of 	all. 	lcenciriyn 	VuJ.ç]ya1ay. 	
Under 	Cuwnhatj 	iny I on 

PQrtainiig to OPpointmen't of Group 
I) on casua .i./par 1: :i.mr ban it;. Mr A hmQd

COn Lfl(jrcj LhnL on LIm 	liar;j 	of (h 	n; i d 
i.eLt2- thn app:Hrn1.r. WO)-P 

I:oflh1imj.01 w'ithm,t. roqu 
1 niH s.i nCJ 

LIie j ,  
IP 

3. 	
The respond(i.Lc. conI:pnt.ed Lh 	cap nnçj 	J1)Ij LI:ci 

	

V\_j  V03 pondunl:s 

their Wrjtt0 s Latornerit 	In the wri Lten 	s Lat011,. 	the 
di.('J not dJ.riptj.. that 	w - 	ncI: ri) cij 	i:r) 

work, what they cOn1:Cflded Wars that .h appi ican Ls wo 



'' 	thj 	iu L.i.c 	payinon L 	wn 	
Lhrouyji 	

Cl1e(luC 
• 

• 	
rpOd11 	

fur thCr s ta Lc1 

  thoy 	 l:Ivy 
1 	

were aliWçJ 
to work in Lh VJ.dyajiy, 

 

and 	i1)i)flq1J,.) (:1. y hy Wj'0 alNl I: 
	q 1. I: 	

Ihr' pc)I l.( 	r'j 	
. Vn 4. 	

We hay0 heard MrA-Ahilled,  

n 	 1.11(2 
 for PPl.tca 	')fl(l 

-''unrjeJ 	for 	1:1 )0 rcspoj)dCI 5 
 at len91 	

At th0 	o 	
lriny 

Were I?roth)oed befç 	Us as rega9 Le
0 of Save and exCo1L the 	

t.j 	
3 	2 

Oli da Let] 	. 1 . 0f) 
DOn 

L by tho As .i.s La 	Coinmi s J0fl(: 	
TJir 	Eu.i. 3. 	I: or Lh o1 . 

roI?ioc1UCOd be low 

come to thenoti 	
of t:hj,5 

offj 	
a n tl 	t 	onip o.r 

I:Ilp 1?lflC pa :i lYay.tnçj G.rou 	'0' 

 

on Casual Lji0 for a long and 
	

PCd.oc3 
Thj5 . 
	formally 	

to 
__ 	 acim.Jn:lr; I:ra 

I: $.ve/J ocja 3. 	Probjonrn • 	v low 
of thj., you ai 

	
direotpd not to 

0flgag O 	
Casual/j. F t.i.mC baj1 for 

a 	
Co11(t)u(,t  

P 	 Pori.c)(j 
. 	IJOWP V0j- 	

fllJç) only
erso, may b 

°flgag C d
O1: PiCCeI1Oa) Work 

fu i: Lhpj- 	H 	
f:1 	

nfl1 
rir' 	H1:iJj 	'C)lJ 11 	 you d.ISPenSC With t:hj 

	
50rvjr,. 

in a mafi)1 
whjCh doe5 fbi: Problem"

n 	 t 	3. 0cjJ I I: 	hou]cl b 	o te 	ca ej ly 
tha L 	

shall. porso1 
1 Y b 	h J.d 

resOfl511)1 	
fo- any 

.5'1cli proii, 	1 ri 

sajd 	comm(iIlic1. 	
Only 	:iI)c]jc1t. 

 
not. 	to 	ho 	k121' 	ro,- 	

1111(1 	l'.hy 	Wrjr 	to 	h- 	ic1-111 i.ii;tJ.,,1 
avoiJ 	

•1°yal 	p1.70))31, 

COn 	lilifor 	Ly Wi, t 	
ii c

h Lb0 Ccjua] 3. ty cl i 	
nd 	r i 	. 	3 ri tic, I: 

C tnp 3. O' C? 
b0 hircj aflc3 	

If 5u(:lt 
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--.•." 	.. 

'l' 
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- 	

, 

- 

p..o(:l 5Lcp 	 b 	Lakcn l: 	 tirw by 

t king. aid Of Some 1 Cyril P011 CAM. The a pp]. 3 Can t:i w rn 

in need of :io). and accoi:cl :i.nq ly 
acccpI-pcj the job i.n 

What:vpr COrl(liLjr,p.i LIiey 	brow.jhi: With bIJL 	11(11 

the repc)n(.fl. 	;i 	a 	 l: 	;lr:I: 	an 	a 	bCiir.V(}1 	il1:. 

OmPloyer 	wh3. ch 	dm; nd ; 	 i a 1. riic 	i 	ac 	 oii 	The 

aI?pij.cant:n rendered job 
l]11d:tr Lhe re ponc11: 

9enerateda legitima 	CXPCCL3j-0 on the part of 

appj.icanLs to opec a fni.r deal f.r 
rcyu1.arjq.j0 c1 

th eir Servjcp So lonq 	e:e Wa S LI ed of s r•  rv.i. ce L1ie 
Was no JUSt 	j,,, ion for 1101: al.lo../i,.I(J Lheiii to Work 

hoc •I1lnaWi 

{ 	

•ç4 	 On ovmrnjj c 	dr 	S r 	i 1 hr 	ut I 
ot 	i 	opi n Ion that end 3 of Jl I 1 Ce Wi ll bc meL 3 1 a 

'.::.rec1:on is issued on th app].3cais to file a 

reprsefl.Latot1 narraLiny all the griev15 b'efoie Lhe 

authorj.Ly w.i.i:h in 
l:hre 'eek; from Lr,cla y a rid 'h 

!; I; ch • 	 .•• 	

I 

reprecclbatjo 	
I11ac1 	Lhe respondri : 	sh;i ii fri i i:1 y 

uvI 	
!IYI1PI:ll(I:ir?Iily 	

i,cJcj- 	the Sr 	conn,j  
'l(CCnnry me;:u$l-oI)y. l:i1d.n 

Ij c:ar 	ol ¶:.he I i 	c;ri ('ViII1rn 
TI e 	a pp .1. :1. 	H I 	a .i: c 	a 	rd ii 	1 y 	(i.j. I' c Lcd 	to 
Wroocnta w.i.I:511 	I:)1rc: 	 irin 	Lrriny 	l,v-f-, 
the auLIoj -

j l:y and the renponçjp1 L5 arc a J.so dI.recLri l:o 
C0115 icier 	Lhij- 	case 	a.1.rncj.,111 	

pe):nrn•i; 	SimS i ;iiJ y 

situated against avaiial)]p or fii- 	'iac 	kp tdj 3.i•i iiii.nj 	Lhjr 5151. 	ei:vj c  

' • 'ti I(J 
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To 

The Principal, 

Kendriaya Vidyalaya q  Borjhar,  

Guwahatj-17. 

Date 01 -07-2002 

Ref: OA No. 299 of 2001 

Sri Maniranjan Roy and Another 

-Appl icants 

Cr-  S LI S 

The tJnjon of India and Others. 

-Respondents. 

Sub; Representation filed by the above applicant 

as 	per 	directior 	of 
	

the 	Honble 	Central 
Administrative 	Tribunal 	Guwahati. 	Elench, 
Guwahatj. 

Sir,  

Most humbly and respectfL(lly we beg to state 

that we have fiid the Oricjinal appiicatjc)i-

No. 299/2001 before the Flon'ble Central. 

Administrative 	Tribunal 	Guwahati 	bench 

Guwahati against the impugneci verbal 

termination order issued to us on 01 -08-201. 
The Hon'ble Tribunal on 10 - 06-2002 heard both 

the parties and directed US to file a 
representation 	before 	YOLI 	and 	other 

respondents narrating all the grievances, it 



- 

is 
pertineflt to mention here that the Hon'hle 

TribLinal vjde Its i Udgnpn t and 
order datecj 

stated that 	
'Oral termination and 

irstructjo5 datej 03-.1 issu by the 
 

Respondpt No 3 is not inconformity with the 

equality clau and an employee is not to he 

hired and fired.If such persor) is engaged 

for a long period steps should be taken to 

reg"Jarise thern taking aid of some 
legal POljj5 The 8ppljc5 

were in need of Job 

and accordingly accepted the job in whatever 

condjtio5 they were brought with but the 

the respondents as a State n 
 is to act as a 

benevolent employer which 

action 	
demands fairness in 

The applics 
rendered 

Job 1.tnder the 

respor)dents it was generatpj a lCgiti(natC 
e>pectatjon on the 

part of the applicants to 
e>pect a fair deal for 

regul arisation of 
their service So long there was need of 

service there was no JLIstifjCatjtjn for not 

allowing them to work as an ad hoc rneasL(rp 

per directi()fl of the Hon' hie Tribunal we 
filed 	this 	representation 	before 	yoi narrating 	f011 	

..i 

owing grievg for your kind 
and sympathetic Consideration. 

That the applicant No. 1 of the O.A. No. 
2
99/2001 Sri Manoranjan Roy was working under 

Y o
u since 1994 till The Other 

applicant i.e, the applicant No 2 Sri 

Dilp Biswas was also working under you Sincp 

1999 to 307 }3oth of us have worked 

fr 



more than 240 days in a year as such we are 
entitled for grantinq temporary status and 

regu1arjctj0 of 
hall service. We have done 

Our duties very sincerely and with devotion 

without any blemish in our service. Both of 

us have Employment Exchange Registration 
Cards and we have also requite qualification 

and experience for consideration f o r 

appointment in regu Jar GroupD post under the 

F:::endrjya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Moreover q  we 
are 	going 	to 	be 	over 	aged 	for 	fresh 
appointment in other Central/State Semi-

Government. We belong to very poor and most 

backward families. We have no other sOurce of 

income. As such your honour may be pleased 

to consider our case with top most priority 
• 	and 	re-appoint 	us 	immediately 	in 	your 

	

to 	save 	our 	familjes 	from 
• 	starvation, 

Thanking you q  

Yours faithful1y,  

13 	Sri Monoranjan Roy, 

S/o Sri Nital Roy 

C/o Sono Das 

V1li-4LI1 lapar, 

F..C). 	P:ara, 

Guwahatj-17, 



H 

21 	Sri Dilip Biswar, 

S/c Robi Bisjas 

C/a Kamal 5arkar 

Vill -Kahjuchj 

(3u(jahatj-17 

Copy of the, judgment & Order dated I0-6-21 

passed in' OA No. 299/201 passed by the Hon'ble 

Central 	Administrative 	Tribuna1 	Gutjahatj 	is 

• 	enclosed hereLith for your ready re-ference. 

• Copy 'for information and necessary action: 

'13 	The Chairman Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

3 N U Campus, Mehrauti Road New Delhi-67. 

• 	21 	The 	Assistant 	Commissioner, 	Kndr.iya 

Vidyalaya 	Sarigathan, 	Regional 

Maligaon Chariali, Guwahati.-12, 

:33 	The Principal, 

• 	Kenclriya Vidyalaya, Borjhar, 

GLtwahti-17. 

-2 



, 	1 

KERPRIYA YIDYLYfi BOR)HOR  
P.O. AZARA 

GUWAHAT1-781 017 

Qf '45KVSI2002-03/ 4"t. 

,4 
Phone 8403243 

11 
O 3{M1 

781 017 

26thXiO ....... j  

t;) 

 

ftZGISTEILED 
MEMORANDUM 

Whereas Sh. Manoranjan Roy Casual Worker of Kendriya Vidyalaya, 
Borjhar has filed OA No. 299/2001 in the Hon'ble CAT at Guwahati Bench 
against his termination order issued on 1.8.2001. 

Whereas the Honble CAT heard the OA on 10.6.2002 and passed the 
following directions:- 

On over all consideration of the matter we are of the opinion that ends of 
Justice will be met if a direction is issued on the applicants to file a 
representation narrating all the grievance as before the authority within 
three weeks from today and when such representation are made the 
respondents shall fairly and sympathetically consider their cases and take 
necessary measure by taken care of their grievances. The applicants are 
accordingly directed to file representation within three weeks from today 
before the authority and the representation are also directed to consider 
their cases along with persons similarl .v situated against available or 
future vacancies keeping in mind their past services. 

Whereas Sh.Manoraiian Roy in his representation dated 1 .7.2002 has 
made the following:- 

That he has filed the OA No. 299/2001 before the Hon'ble CAT 
Guwahati Bench against the impugned verbal termination order 
On 1.8.2001. 

that the Hon'ble Tribunal vide its Judgment and order dated 10.6.2002 
stated that oral termination and instructions dated 3.1.2001 issued by 
the Respondent is not inconformity with the equality clause. 

that he worked in KV Bohar since 1994 to 30.7.2001. 

0 

Li! 4. that he worked for more than 240 days in a year, as such, he is entitled 
4 	for granting temporary status and regularization of his service. 



that he has done his duties very sincerely and without any blemish in 

service. 

that he belong to very poor and most backward class. 

As suèh, it is requested to re-appoint immediately to save his family 
from starvation. 

The representation of Sh. Manoranjan Roy has been considered 
sympathetically and carefully by the competent authority :aiid the following 
observations have been made:- 

that Sb. Manoranjan Roy was engaged as Casual Labour on daily wage 
against the work occurred on renovation and beautification of the 

Vidyalaya. 

Keeping in view the work and need of the Vidyalaya, be was engaged 
as Casual worker for doing some extra work: occurred aVthat time for 
that specific work, 

/ the competent authority vide letter No.F.l2-13/99-KVS(Mt1I) dated 
10.12.1999 had already conveyed to all Kendri•ya Vidyalayas to 
privatize the Group 'D' posts. In case of any addi. Work., a pcson 

/ 	
could be engaged on contract basis through registered private agencies. 

/ 	Even Seeurit,'(Night Watchman) Sweeper, Mali are also to he 

engaged through Privale agencies 

4. As 811ch, on completion of the said work his engagement as Casual 
Worker was dispensed with due to non availability of extra work in 

the Vidyalaya. 

in the above stated. circumstances, it is to inform that'no vacancy of 
Group D' exist in the Vid alaa and left no scope for his appoint. nt in the 

Vidyalaya. 	
. 

(Mrs. S.Chetia) 

/ 
Manoranian Roy 

S/o Sh. Nitai Roy, C/o Sono Das 	 . 

Viii. Bullapar, P0 .Azara 
Qu,R4 7Q 



j.  
'I 

Copy to 

The Education Officer(L&C), Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, I 8-instt.. 

Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi for information please 

The Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon 
Guwahati w.r.t. his letter No.F. 15-12/2001 -KVS(GR)/14044 dated 26.8.02 
for information please. 	 / 

Principal 

[~v I 2~ 
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A 
f 945VS/200203/ 4'uI, 

Awn 
E-mail W"Mu". 
Phone 8403243 

g fkQTM I 
tito 3T1 

d1- 781 017 

ate 26th2Ori2 ........ 
 

'",KENDRIYO VIDYOLOYO 30R3R 
P.O. AZARA 

GUWAHATI-781 011 

GIWI 
MEMORANDUM 

Whereas Sh. Dilip Biswas Casual Worker of Kendriya Vidalaya, 
Borjhar has filed OA No. 299/2001 in the Hon'ble CAT at Guwahati Bench 

against his termination order issued on 1.8.2001. 

Whereas the Hoiîble CAT heard the OA on 10.6.2002 and passed the 
following directions: 

On over all consideration of the matter we are of the opinion that ends of 
Justice will be met if a direction is issued on the applicants to file a 
representation narrating all the grievance as before the authority within 
three weeks from today and when such representation are mad.e the 
respondents shall fairly and sympathetically consider their cases and take 
necessary measure by taken care of their grievances. The applicants are 
accordingly directed to file representation ith.in three weeks from today 
before the authority and the representation are also directed to consider 
their cases along with persons similarly situated against available or 
future vacancies iceping in mind their past services. 

Whereas Sb. Dilip Biswas in his representation dated 1 .7.2002 has made 

the following:- 

That he has filed the OANo. 29912001 before the Honh1e CAT 
Guwahati Bench against the impugned verbal termination order 
On 1.8.2001. 

/4-  that the Hon'ble Tribunal vide its Judgment and order dated 10.6.2002 
stated that oral termination and instructions dated 3.1.2001 issued by 

V 	the Respondent is not inconformity with the equality clause. 

that he worked in KV Boihar since 1999 to 30.7.2001. 

that he worked for more than 240 days in a year, 8 suth, he is entitled 
for granting temporary status and regularization of his service. 



that he has done his duties very sinccicly and without any blemish in 

service. 

that he belong to very poor and most backward class 

As such, it is requested to reappoint immediately to save his family 
from starvation. 

The representation of Sh. Dilip Biswas h.s been considered 
sympathetically and carefully by the competent authority and the following 
observations have been made:- 

I. that Sh. Dilip Biswas was engaged as Casual Labour on daily wages 
against the work occurred on renovation and beautification of the 
Vidyaiaya. 

Keeping in view the work and need of the Vidyalaya, he was engaged 
as Casual worker for doing some extra work occurred at that time for 
that specific work. 

the competent authority vide letter No.F.1243/99-KVS(Admfli) dated 
10.121999 had already conveyed to afl Kendria. Vidyalayas to 
privatize the Group 'D' posts in case of any add I. Woric a person 
coud be engaged on contract basis through registered private agencies. 
Even Security1'iight Watchman), .weepei Mali are also to be 
engaged through Private agencies 

As such, on completion of the said work. his engagement as Casual 
Worker was dispensed with thie to non availability of extra work in 
the Vidyalaya. 

In the above stated circumstances, it is to inform that no vacancy of 
Group 'D' exist in the Vidyalaya and left no scope for his appointment in The 
Vidyaiaya. 

(Mrs. S.Chetia) 
Principal 

"Sh. Dilip Biswas  

S/o Sh. Robi Biswas 
 

Viii. Kahikuchi, P0 Azara t 	r 



Copyto: 

The Education Officer(L&C), Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, I 8-In stt. 
Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - for information please. 

The AssistantCommissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, Maligaon 
Qu'thmti w.r.t. his letter No.F. 15-12/2001 -KVS(GR)/14044 dated 26.8.02 
for information please. 

Prircipa1 
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jn the mattea-sf.. 

w4tte staten ei t f1lbd by the Repda, 
• 1 •  

in the matter of 

Th e AEEi àtan t cami C. sii *r 

Ktdra1. VidYalaya smgatbam, 

V  uuati RS9i, Migaon,QuwJltj - fl• 

•s...... 

e hw1,1e wxittq m  statent of the 

ROSPOndamto is as foUow s 

1 0 . That the kemde ts state that on b ençj eerv& 

of the o,j.gjng Applicatim upan then,, the ItOmpandomts  

have çie thrugh the etts of the paas of the 

petitii, and have xiderstoo4 the ane ad 

WP1 i ed mith the parawlEe cament frnn the Piinctpat 

thi a..... 
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this wxittei stateneit has been prared. That the 

Reonde1t does not a*nit the erziteits thereof the 

stateneits and aveiineits iIiich are not born out of record 

are deii& and the paragraphs which are not specifi.auy 

akai.ttd are deanei to be diied, 

• 

 

FACTS QP ThCM. 

1 0 	That the facts of the case is that the ipplicaits 

Ø casual worAer .emplayeA pUJLy an tnpGrar3J basis 

• 	 getUng daily wages. The RespWideit authoilty aigaged 

thea whea ever schc& needs. They were doing work like 

SafaiwaUa. choc.tdar. Mati aid 4* grass øitter. 

since they are getting wagesxKz.at as. 42/. per day for 

th.r work. That the aendeit further states that after 

oteticin of the work perfo3nee] by then, they were 

temiinated. Again when school reg4red some ser'vice, 

they were again eigaged. sut in the year 1999 the board 

of governors decded not to eigage any casual worker 

* 	 Instead of they would eigage such a workerh through 

pdvate ageiciea and in that rgd the a*therity 

jflft)37Sd the matter through letter to all the regins. 

The plea of the apUaits Jr- that since they were worked 

in the sho1 for several years for phase zainers and they 
• 

	

	 hou1d be r9u]arLsed in the above posts and  being 

agjrLeved the results is by filing the application before 

the...., 

/ 
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the Tdbta3a3.. ibs  RenJit further states the 

ptits are casual. w.rker getting daily wages at the 

rate of as. 46 per day.  There is no question to apt 

that In srip (1Y. MOr.eVer they are not eatitled to 

appointaet as they are not pei3*ai*t, woj:ker. The 

ett further states that there I.E no vacait post in the 

ed.stLng sc*o&.. It is fujthr stated by the aeaveit 

that due to fin aicial hardship it is not pessibi. e to 

create now pests in the sdioo).. Moreover, the tot3l Etaff 

streigth U in GrQ '1)' POEt is not ait*1$i.' 

2. 	ibit with :ejard to etatese.ts iiad e in pan 4.1 

and 4.3 the Respondet does not forward any cewaett. 

30 	That with negard to staten*its made in pan 4.2 

the Re*ideit does net a&i t the sarse aid states that 

both ap&icents are aigaged an daily wages basLs as and 

ai *mxk is neq4rd an VaXious OC*aSibE. 

4. 	That with regard to stateaaits taade in pan 4.4 and 

4,5 the re 	tsstate that it I. s true th atth ey were 

daily wages badE i different rates as 

rescribed by the r4nicLpatity co,pozatii/l abour ceseU 

4 

	

	 but it is not true that they were engaged f,a 1994 and 

1999 reEpectiv.y till 30.7. ZOl. They were engaged only 

iai the york is reiired 'ri patnent of daily wages as 
	Ca 

casual I. abour. 

It is..,... 
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it is tzue that the appticts were egaged an 

daily wages for cutng of grass of gs*rn4 and Worts 

grntnds etc. and Were also paid rrnxeratjcn for the dey 

worked as per prescibe3 rates. it is pertinait to 

mtiori here that they were only egaged on daily wages 

an the additional iit ocrred and could not be eagaged 

against an y Vacan t post of the Vidyaayafor perfoaing 

the extra work as and when occurred viz, d.eaning the 

4dyalaya etc. as the yea3iy smctic* of øtiff Etrth 

for N .1dyaLaya did not pennit to aPPOInt any reguLar 

e1oyee. 

5 • 	That with regard to stateneits made in para 4. 

it is stat& that they were emgagGI on daily wages basis 

on paymeit  of R•. 4f. per day vezat1y and they were not 

issued any letter or no açjree*eit was done for eigaging 

thai. AS sudl, there is no reasm to give thai in wating 

for reIIOvCLnçJ frni* additicnat work aied to thai. 

Rest app.intaat in the 03d.sU.ng  and future VaCcLes 

j t has al ready mei Uon ad in the rq)l y to th d. r rresei 1*tion 

that there is no vacicy =gM ed.sts in the NddYalaya. 

However, it may be m.eitie4 here that dung the 

year 109.97,97..9$, 9$-99, 9-.200. 2)00..4)91 there were 

no sanction of e 	,$DO Sflployees for freih appointment 

and further in the yár 1999 th board of Directors 

fra$ed a stheae for pJvatist1c*l of certain services in the 

school,,...,. 



• 	H. 

I 	 18 Which indudes  Safai Kajmathj 1  
etc*  and since ad(Jpttc*L of this sdine the resp*adet 

NO. 31 ssuei5 the 1 etter to all Principal s Of Guwahati 

Regicm With an.i.nte1acJb to make dear the positiix in 

raz4 to 614ploymeat of r. 1), Od casual worker and 
/ 

thery to make success of the schene otherwise there may 
be o*fLict1ng puthLen 

4. 	That Xth r-&Jazd to stateneits mde in paras 4.7 
and 4.8 the rendeit states that as per, ojders of the 
Hnn .lbl e TzibuRA# the rePreseltation of the app1icpjts was 
crn$dere s*athetica]1y with due regard of the Rib1e 

ad infwtellsid the appticats the decista, of the 

mpetent authorlty scardingty Moreover, the applic t 
have reqiested for reoZ sj#e=tjan  of their case for 
re.appoinbne t in their earlier post in this un text 
it is 0uuitte3 that the applicants were engaged cn daily 
wages CU paymeib of RE. 42/. per day on 	 O( 

addition ivuc and not appointed against the vacant post 
for the pUEpO$e, as such, th.e questiOn does not arise 
for rpeiniment in their earlier posts. 

Further it is mamtioned here that due to enbargà 

placed by the Ministry of Finance,  the Récndejt could not 
create any post as it is eVj(et in the yearly sencticra of 

the staff strangth and the pJocesa of enp1oyjnj casual 

enployee..... 



GT01*ye9 again st extra iørk had to be o tthued taiL the 

decj, of the iioard of Directors re4 'jardIng eigset 

of the sejvLce of the p.vate agid.es to impmve the 

gerai state of d.eanliness etc of iidxiya vidyaiaya. 

7. 	That ith JeQard to the etateaets made in para 

4.9 it is subnitt& that it is tnie & that the applicants 

were eigaged an additicnal IIxzsxxe* work accrued in the 

tdya1 aya and ampL etin of irork they were asked that no 

addit.tcnal work is avail abi e 	as suds, their services 

are no more req4red for pork. It is g so not true that 

the 0Mpet4ftt authority utth his persiai gain rejected 

the reciest of applicents • Further as rorted in the 

various judgeuet passed by the apex court in Secretary 

HSEB 	ve.. Suresh & ors. (1099) 	3 scc 601 and in the case 

of state of V.P. & orE. -Ws-u.P. MadhyanUk 3h.tkii 

Pariad Irdnik singh & anro reported in 196 (1) aa. 303 

the apexcourt observed that a di recttcai can be issued 

to o*der the claim of regvLarisatia of service and 

paymt of service wDuld arise pmtded posts are created 

or ed.sUng, Further in the case of M.NagesIwar ReD 

a.V5.. Sovt. of jpdhrapradesh Housing Departnnt Hyderabad 

& ors. 1996 (7) S6R 7 	ereLn it has been deariy hdd 

that .Liy beàaüse z* a p er Fan uha to*s f or 240 days1 

the same &)es not ofer any rit to regul ari se in serdce. 

itis..... 
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Itispettometionherethatitippoved1n 

the ioaid of GOvemorE meeting that there is no ne€d to 

ppoizit Gr* t an regular basis but to get the on wrk done 

f mm a private registered agency a instead of apnting 

a person for the oit. 

ttat 4th regard to staten*its made in para 4.11 

the reobdetsubzaitE that the appticnts were egaged en 

daily Wages en paynit of Re. 42/. per day and. there is 

no qae.ation arise for re..appointhet and regularizatien 

their serztces. 

That Wi th regard to staten eats made in para 442 

the reendeat sbmitE that the 	en 	appoinlmeat of 

a p ern cannot be made on th e baet s of their statue. 

That 4th regard to the atztm,r'*m,.zm $iinde 

set fotth to establish the daim of the applicant re*adt 

sUb'uits that with regard to para 5.1 that the reqacst of 

the applicants may be thin e! dOi on the baat e that they 

were eagaged on daily wage on paymeat of as. 42/ per day, as 

there is no (zeEtion arl &as to regul a-ri se their 

Eerdce. 

11 • 	That with regard to the Gm*d a set forth in para 

5.2 0  the reonde)t submite that the request of the 

*pplict..., 
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pLicats may be quaahed since the applicants were 

fbgagSd cn daily wage C411 c1i paeit of RE. 4/. per day. 

12. 	That idth regazO to the Grouds set forth an para 

5.3. • the rpc.dets submit that the apIicEnts were 

not appointed but agage6 an daily vage. basis. The 

iesttn of re..sppoint does not arise. 

• 	13. 	That with Mavi to the G,xds set forth in 

pare .4 the recJndEntE sbmitU that it has already 

r0wittee that as per app,ovai in the Boay.d of Governors 

mting, it is dec1are that in case of ad&tticnal 

no eoitat is made and to get the ,c, by assiing 

• 	duty thiDugh registered private Agelcies. 

14. 	That with regazd to the m1zLds set forth in 

pare 505 the rodet does not forward any ciwnit. 

150 	iMt with regard to the Gro%*ds set forth In 

pare 5.ö, the recndt submits that there is no qaestlrni 

of teuninating or appoJnting the applIcants,• thy were 

eigaged only as pa*IIit of Re. 42/.. per day an daily 

wage basis. 

.... 
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16. 	That with regard to grntrnda set forth in para 57 

the re)(ade)t EubtnitE that it is not true • They were 

egaged only cutting of grass in the gmund and deaners 

bnad. 

170 	That with regard to the cmtiid set forth in the 

original appUcation in para 5.8 the rec*8eit suuits 

that it is not true. The w3.Xk  of ozttang crass and bringing 

up the WOXts gJxM*)d is not a pemat job. ThiS vDa 

cDutc9 be dane by engaging daily vazker till the ic 

Uni &had and no ne& to appoint a persc* for this  

199 That with r0gaZO to the GroLads not forth in the 

WPlicatiOn JU para 59  the re4)(Jrldeits subUts that  the 

applicants were ftgaged cr pamet of Re. 	per 6ay 

c* daily wage and regularizeaticn and reappointmfnt  

cannot be cansidered as statby the mppLic m t v., 

1. 	That with regard to the gromds set forth in the 

p1icatii in para 540 the reap€w)derit does net forward 

any mmmint o  

20. 	That with regard to the gvovnde set forth in 

4 	 para 541 the respidet submits that the appUcmts were 
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gageG an paywet an s. 4 per day an the rateE 
p?cai.b& by the MiziicipaUty cojpoxatien .. Guwahatt, 

a.. 	That with reard to the exovnd& Eet forth in 

para 5.12 the repcdt submits that it i. a not táe, 

The applicantc. have a.ready infozme6 in repcnse to 

theix rq,reEetau.cn that no vacaacy existE in the 
VLyalaya, Moreever, as per oxders of the csmpetet 
authority, no eppoint*e*t has to be made and the aZJc 

get by agagJag apsra thwu9b registered pz.vate 

an paeit bis.. 

verificatim..... 



It 

V E R I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, Sri 	 about 

ST-years, resident of 	 employee of 

Kendriya Vidyalaya Regional Office, do solemnly affirm 

and verify that conversant with t h e facts and 

circumstances of the case. I am competent to verify 

this case and the statements made in paragraphs 

are true to my information 

+ - 

	

	 derived from records and the rests are my humble 

submission before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

And I sign this verification on this the 

2S1- Day of 	 200. 

,LTL /c 	)AvLt 

Cont. 


